#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Subhadip Sarkar	06/24/2011
Ravi Jain	06/24/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Google Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13168904

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 839-5070
Email: quintana@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Brian J. Gustafson

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-2060001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Quintana

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026602 FRAME: 0879

CH #40.00 13

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-2060001

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, <u>SUBHADIP SARKAR</u> of <u>1273 Lakeside Drive</u>, <u>Apt.</u> <u>1162</u>, <u>Sunnyvale</u>, <u>CA 94085</u> and <u>RAVI JAIN</u> of <u>1862 Edgewood Drive</u>, <u>Palo Alto</u>, <u>CA 94303</u>, hereby assign to <u>Google Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at <u>1600</u> <u>Amphitheatre Parkway</u>, <u>Mountain View</u>, <u>California 94043</u>; and

Attorney's Docket No.: 16113-2060001

SUBHADIP SARKAR

Witnessed by:

Date: 6/24/2011

30 DESCANSO DR #1819 Sam Jose CA 95155 Witness Address

**RAVIJAIN** 

Witnessed by:

Signature

Soft am Show

Typed of Printed Name

APH 305,

<u>(SS S FAIR OAKS A</u>VE. Witness Address

50788460.doc

**RECORDED: 07/16/2011** 

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 026602 FRAME: 0881**